
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

THURSDAY, MAY 28, 2015
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

123  HR
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

45, 102  SCR
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

87  SB
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR
HCR
HCR

156
185
186

H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV

NATR-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD

HR
HR

HCR
110
117
129

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
SCR
SCR

89
92

H&W-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G
EDUC-FAV

H&G-FAV
EDUC-FAV

SCR
SCR
SCR

17
19
69

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

102
103
105
106
134
248
257
271
272

CL&P-FAV  WO/AMD
APP-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
APP-FAV  WO/AMD
W&M-FAV  WO/AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD  W/AMD
W&M-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
W&M-W/ AMD  W/AMD
W&M-W/ AMD  W/AMD
W&M-FAV  WO/AMD

W&M-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
W&M-W/ AMD  W/AMD
W&M-FAV  WO/AMD
W&M-FAV  WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV  WO/AMD
APP-FAV  WO/AMD
W&M-FAV  WO/AMD
W&M-W/ AMD  W/AMD
W&M-FAV  WO/AMD

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

21
33
42
76
79
93
98

100
101

20. Special Orders
     Special Order No. 1 for 5/28/2015.

2  HB
     Special Order No. 2 for 5/28/2015.

3  HB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

30, 
64, 
79  
18, 

47, 
81, 

158  

69, 
82, 

74, 
125, 

94  
126, 134, 136, 162  

HR
HCR
HR
HCR

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration
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     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
34, 46  SCR

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments
     Not yet scheduled for concurrence

66  
130  

92  
HCR
HCR
HCR

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
     Not yet scheduled for concurrence

36, 
28, 

7, 
341, 

5, 

128, 
94, 
39, 

346, 
23, 

139, 
140, 
118, 
394, 

33, 

174, 
193, 
120, 
420, 

35, 

214, 
303, 
127, 
439, 

65, 

269, 
332, 
143, 
451, 
216, 

299, 
338, 
162, 
489, 
248, 

305, 
344, 
204, 
518, 
256, 

357, 
529  
210, 
687, 
363, 

592, 
231, 
696, 
414  

699  
271, 
705, 

284, 
835  

HB
HB
HB
HB

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/28/2015

721, 
245, 

735, 
390, 

748, 
690  

749, 774, 778, 826, 828, 846  HB
HB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
30, 70, 71, 80, 307, 376, 562, 756, 798  HB

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/28/2015

264  
2, 16, 17, 20, 37, 183  

SB
SB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
26, 

3, 
158, 

64, 
27, 

172, 
66, 
48, 

179, 
83, 
52, 

184, 
130, 

57, 
190, 

152, 
73, 

198, 
162, 

86, 
210, 

176, 
88, 

212, 
182, 
117, 
216, 

222, 
129, 
245, 

243  
131, 
246, 

133, 
267  

SB
SB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/28/2015

467, 
207, 

777  
315, 531, 682, 775  

HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 6/1/2015
411  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

797, 820  HB
Regular Order
     1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

7, 9, 14  HCR
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

45, 
418, 
719, 

110, 
426, 
720, 

142, 
457, 
768, 

160, 
478, 
817  

165, 
506, 

272, 
509, 

276, 
510, 

289, 
532, 

306, 
536, 

326, 
565, 

383, 
628, 

412, 
704, 

HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 28, 2015
SPECIAL ORDERS - [1 items]

1. HB2 ROBIDEAUX CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides for the 
comprehensive Capital Outlay budget

1. HB3 ROBIDEAUX CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides for the Omnibus 
Bond Act

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [12 items]
1. HB721 IVEY REVENUE SECRETARY Provides relative to 

penalties collected by the Department of Revenue
2. HB735 STOKES TAX/INCOME TAX Requires the withholding of 

individual income taxes from income earned by 
certain individuals for purposes of the motion 
picture investor tax credit

3. HB748 STOKES TAX CREDITS Provides relative to the motion 
picture investor tax credit and the motion picture 
infrastructure investor tax credit

4. HB749 BURRELL TAX CREDITS Requires the review of tax credits
5. HB774 THIERRY FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Provides relative to 

fees charged by the Department of Revenue
6. HB778 ST.GERMAIN TAX/SALES-USE, STATE Imposes a one cent 

state sales and use tax for ten years dedicated to 
the construction of highways and bridges 
constituting major economic development 
corridors and capitalization of the Louisiana State 
Transportation Infrastructure Bank

7. HB826 IVEY TAX/SALES & USE Establish the fee to be 
charged by the Department of Revenue for the 
collection and enforcement of collection of sales 
and use taxes of other taxing authorities

8. HB828 HENRY TAX/CORP FRANCHISE Phases out 
corporation franchise tax

9. HB846 ORTEGO WATERWAYS Provides relative to the Lafayette 
Parish Bayou Vermilion District

10. HB245 HENRY STUDENTS Prohibits the use of state content 
standards, test questions, or other methods to 
measure certain noncognitive skills of students

11. HB390 LEOPOLD TRANSPORTATION DEPT Provides relative to 
the sale of excess immovable property by the 
Department of Transportation and Development

12. HB690 LORUSSO HOUSING/AUTHORITIES Provides with 
respect to the Housing Authority of New Orleans

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [7 items]
1. SB264 DORSEY-COLOM

B
CRIME/PUNISHMENT Increases penalties for 
the illegal use of a tracking device. (gov sig)



2. SB2 CLAITOR STATE POLICE RET FUND Repeals provisions 
for payment to certain DROP participants of a 
retirement benefit calculated as if the persons had 
not participated in DROP. (gov sig)

3. SB16 E.GUILLORY RETIREMENT SYSTEMS Provides for 
application of excess investment earnings of the 
state retirement systems. (2/3 - CA10s29) 
(6/30/15)

4. SB17 E.GUILLORY SHERIFFS PEN/RELIEF FUND Provides 
relative to benefits and funding. (2/3 - 
CA10s29(F)) (6/30/15)

5. SB20 LONG TEACHERS RETIREMENT Allows certain 
retirees to collect benefits during reemployment. 
(2/3 - CA10s29(F)) (6/30/15)

6. SB37 MORRELL LAW ENFORCEMENT Requires the Council on 
Peace Officer Standards and Training to develop 
and continuously update certain training programs 
for peace officers and college or university police 
officers. (gov sig)

7. SB183 F.THOMPSON AIRCRAFT/AVIATION Provides for the 
regulation of unmanned aerial systems in 
agricultural commercial operations. (gov sig)

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]
1. HB467 HARRIS TOBACCO/TOBACCO PRODUCTS Provides 

relative to the payment and purchase of tobacco 
products

2. HB777 ST.GERMAIN TAX/GASOLINE TAX Increases the state excise 
tax on gasoline, diesel, and special fuels for ten 
years

3. HB207 HARRIS TAX/SALES-USE, STATE Specifies the types of 
bakery products exempt from state sales and use 
tax

4. HB315 PONTI FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Provides relative 
to licensing fees for check-cashers

5. HB531 STOKES TAX/CORP INCOME Requires that certain 
deductible items be added-back on certain 
corporate income tax returns

6. HB682 KLECKLEY TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Establishes 
guidelines for the valuation of affordable rental 
housing for purposes of ad valorem property tax

7. HB775 STOKES TAX/CORP INCOME Provides for methods of 
determining income subject to the corporation 
income tax



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, JUNE 1, 2015
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB411 JAMES COLLEGES/ADMISSIONS (Constitutional 
Amendment)  Provides relative to the authority to 
set admission standards at public postsecondary 
education institutions



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

May 27, 2015
6:20 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HR110 H&G-W/ AMDBurns, T.
HR117 H&G-W/ AMDTalbot
HCR129 H&G-FAVBarrow
HCR156 NATR-FAVHoffmann
HCR185 H&G-FAVBurns, T.
HCR186 H&W-W/ AMDSimon

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
SCR17 H&W-FAVMills
SCR19 H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&GMills
SCR69 EDUC-FAVLong
SCR89 H&G-FAVAllain
SCR92 EDUC-FAVErdey

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU
SB21 CL&P-FAV  WO/AMDLong
SB33 APP-W/ AMD  WO/AMDWalsworth
SB42 APP-FAV  WO/AMDWalsworth
SB76 W&M-FAV  WO/AMDMorrish
SB79 CL&P-W/ AMD  W/AMDAllain
SB93 W&M-W/ AMD  WO/AMDAdley
SB98 W&M-W/ AMD  W/AMDMorrell
SB100 W&M-W/ AMD  W/AMDMorrell

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MAY 28, 2015

May 27, 2015
6:20 PM

25
1



SB101 W&M-FAV  WO/AMDMorrell
SB102 W&M-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMorrell
SB103 W&M-W/ AMD  W/AMDMorrell
SB105 W&M-FAV  WO/AMDMorrell
SB106 W&M-FAV  WO/AMDMorrell
SB134 CL&P-FAV  WO/AMDPeacock
SB248 APP-FAV  WO/AMDMurray
SB257 W&M-FAV  WO/AMDThompson, F
SB271 W&M-W/ AMD  W/AMDWhite
SB272 W&M-FAV  WO/AMDErdey

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MAY 28, 2015

May 27, 2015
6:20 PM

25
2


